

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0 Quality & Compliance

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number	Description
015.081.12	Vinoferm Press bag 12 I - 44 x 47 cm
015.081.18	Vinoferm Press bag 18 I - 46 x 60 cm

Made out of PET

And used for/as pressing bag for fruit / fruit juices

Comply with EU Regulations

- 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)
- 10/2011 and amendments

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:

Specific migration of Acetaldehyde

Test method: with reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HPLC-DAD

Simulant used: 3% acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test conditions: 40°C – 0.5hr(s) Comment: passes the test

Specific migration of Ethylene glycol & Diethylene glycol

Test method: with reference to EN13130-7:2004, analysis was performed by GC-FID

Simulant used: 3% acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test conditions: 40°C – 0.5hr(s) Comment: passes the test

Specific migration of Terephthalic acid

Test method: with reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by HPLC-DAD

Simulant used: 3% acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test conditions: 40°C – 0.5hr(s) Comment: passes the test

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium Tel. +32 11 40 14 08 contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com



Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

Versie 1.0 Quality & Compliance

Specific migration of Primary Aromatic Amine (total)

Test method: with reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by UV-Vis

Simulant used: 3% acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test conditions: 40°C – 0.5hr(s) Comment: passes the test

Specific migration of heavy metals

Test method: with reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES & ICP-

IMS

Simulant used: 3% acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test conditions: 40°C - 0.5hr(s) Comment: passes the test

OML (overall migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration. Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions. Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

Dual use - additives are absent

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: (Pieces of) fruit e.g. grapes, apples, pears

The storage conditions are: room temperature

The use conditions are: for use with a fruit press

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 20/09/2022

Nadja Balis

Quality & Compliance Specialist

Brouwland